

## VENDOR APPLICATION OHIO GOURD SHOW and FESTIVAL

DELAWARE COUNTY FAIRGROUND - 236 PENNSYLVANIA AVE. - DELAWARE, OH 43215

Contact Name			
Business	2025 Show Dates & Times  Friday, Oct 3, 2025 – Noon to 5 pm Saturday, Oct 4, 2025 – 9 am to 5 pn Sunday, Oct 5, 2025– 10 am to 4 pm		
Address			
Email			
Telephone (landline) (cell)			
OGS/AGS member (circle one): Yes No			
Application with non-refundable application jury fee \$10 (fee waived if AGS/OGS members application), due May 15, 2025. Send fee and application to: The Ohio Gourd Society Galena, OH 43021; 740-215-3516. Check payable to the Ohio Gourd Society, Inc. Two p	, c/o Vikkie Mustad, 1606 Alexander Road,		
the application and can be emailed to <a href="mailto:ohiogourdsociety@gmail.com">ohiogourdsociety@gmail.com</a> If application is a	• •		

## Ohio Gourd Show and Festival Vendor Regulations:

1.	Artists/crafters will be considered as long as gourds are incorporated into their work at a minimum of 50% of
	their inventory. Non-gourd artists/crafters may be accepted when it is in the best interest of OGS and visitors
	to the Ohio Gourd Show as determined by the Show Committee. Description of items to be sold:

- 2. Vendors may sell items that are useful for growing, crafting, education, culture, history, and enjoyment of gourds, including but not limited to tools, books, stains/dyes, art/crafts supplies, dried flowers/materials and decorative items suitable for embellishing, displaying, enhancing gourds.
- 3. Vendors of fresh and dried gourds must be the growers.
- 4. All vendors are strongly encouraged to exhibit eight (8) entries into the gourd competition to be displayed throughout the Show. Refer to website (ohiogourdsociety.com) for competitive entry categories and descriptions.
- 5. Food vendors must directly contact the Delaware County Fairgrounds office. (740) 362-3851.
- 6. Vendors must be available for sales throughout the Show hours. Early departure is prohibited and may impact invitation to future shows.
- 7. Vendors are asked to share the details on their personal and business social media to help advertise the Show.

Vendor Pricing for The Ohio Gourd Show, October 3-5, 2025					
	Single <u>Space</u>	Additional Space(s)	Number <u>requested</u>	<u>Total</u>	
Indoor Space (10 x10)	\$ 100	\$ 75		\$	
Outdoor space (10 x10) Tables (8 ft) & 2 chairs (vendors may supply their	\$ 75	\$ 50	_	\$	
own)	\$ 15			\$	
			Total Vendor Fee	\$	

If application is approved, the Vendor Fee is due by July 15, 2025, payable to The Ohio Gourd Society, Inc, and mail to c/o Judy Litzenberg, 6863 Tucker Road, Centerburg, OH 43011, jn.litzenberg@gmail.com.